POS

10

11

NUM

123

109

121

114

105

128

104

19

129

M1

108

PILOTO/NAVEGADOR

LUCAS MORAES
POLARISRZRPROR
MEM MOTORPORTS

KAIQUE BENTIVOGLIO
POLARIS RZRPROR
POLARIS ONE / MEM MOTORSPORTS

GUILHERME CYSNE
CAN AM MAVERICK X3
GC RALLY TEAM / PEAK AUTOMOTIVA

GABRIEL VARELA
CAN AM MAVERICK X3
VARELA CAN-AM MONSTER ENERGY

MARCUS COTTON
POLARIS RZRPROR

POLARIS FACTORY RACING BRASIL/ COTTON RACING

BRUNO VARELA
CAN AM MAVERICK X3
VARELA CAN-AM MONSTER ENERGY

REINALDO VARELA
CAN AM MAVERICK X3
VARELA CAN-AM MONSTER ENERGY

PEDRO MAC DOWELL
DANIEL SPOLIDORIO
POLARIS RZRPROR
COTTON RACING

GREGORIO CASELANI
POLARIS RZRPROR

JOAO PEDRO FRANCIOSI
CAN AM MAVERICK X3
COTTON RACING

BRUNO AZEVEDO

JEAN AZEVEDO

POLARIS RZR TURBO R

T+ARALLY TEAM/ POLARIS RACING BRASIL

IX RALLY SERRA AZUL
Campeonato Brasileiro de Rally Baja 2023
PE4: Pardinho/SP - (72km)

(POS)CAT

(1)UT1

(1)UT2

(2UT1

(3)UT1

(1)UOP

(4)UT1

(2)UoP

(1)UDB

(1)UT3

(5)UT1

(1)uST

LARGADA

11:12

11:15

1:21

11:36

11:24

12:12

1:27

11:33

11:45

11:42

11:51

17/09/2023 - 14:06:06
Resultados Extra-Oficiais

Classe: UTV
CHEGADA iAme;
12648740 001034
™
12:19:48.660 001(12(;142
12:26:21.100 001(141)105
12:41:25.580 001(131)102
12:29:44.170 001(161)106
13:17:49.190 001(191):16
12:32:51.860 001(141)105
12:39:09.290 001(181)113
12:51:29.210 003(191)216
12:49:11.530 ren
12:58:27.780 00(1112 :)45

PARC2
km 25

00:19:39
(1)

00:19:49
@

00:20:22
(6)

00:20:17
@)

00:20:21
@

00:20:50
(10)

00:20:21
@

00:20:37
()

00:20:47
©)

* Kk

00:21:18
(12)

PARC3
km 39

00:43:00
(1)

00:43:13
@

01:07:11
(7

00:43:43
@)

00:43:59
(6)

00:44:16
)

00:43:49
@

00:43:59
(6)

00:44:13
(8)

* ok k

01:08:17
(18)

PARC4
km 54

00:47:00
(1)

00:47:18
)

00:47:48
©)

00:47:52
)

00:48:06
M

00:48:19
©)

00:47:56
()

00:48:14
()

00:48:28
(10)

* ok k

00:49:03
(12)

TEMPO

01:04:18.74

01:04:48.66

01:05:21.10

01:05:25.58

01:05:44.17

01:05:49.19

01:05:51.86

01:06:09.29

01:06:29.21

01:07:11.53

01:07:27.78

Penal

Bonus
00:00:03

* ok

00:00:03

cuwaAr

TOTAL

Dif. Lider
Dif Anterior

01:04:21.74

01:04:51.66

00:00:29.92
01:05:21.10
00:00:59.36
00:00:29.44
01:05:25.58
00:01:03.84
00:00:04.48
01:05:44.17
00:01:22.43
00:00:18.59
01:05:49.19
00:01:27.45
00:00:05.02
01:05:51.86
00:01:30.12
00:00:02.67
01:06:09.29
00:01:47.55
00:00:17.43
01:06:29.21
00:02:07.47
00:00:19.92
01:07:11.53
00:02:49.79
00:00:42.32
01:07:27.78

00:03:06.04
00:00:16.25

VEL. MEDIA

67.12

66.6

66.1

66.03

65.72

65.63

65.59

65.3

64.98

64.29

64.04



01:07:29.18

PROMOCOES € EVENTOS

N

RICARDO GALLI rox
_ o 00:11:36  00:21:17 004445  00:49:02 ..
12 138 gé)r: AM MAVERICK X3 (QUT2 1245 2z2ote | O i p anC o otorasms 000507 44 64.01
00:00:01.40
01:09:10.50
LUCAS DELASTA o 9. AE. (). o
13 140 POLARIS RZR PRO XP (3)UT2 11:54 13.03:10500 001205 00:2213 1 0045:49  00:50:46  44.4.99 59 . 6245
LDR RACING (13) (13) (1) (13) fxx 00:04:48.76
00:014132
01:09:32.37
IVAN FERREIRA L . o " won
14 115 CANAMMAVERICK X3 (4UT2 157 13:06:32.370 00'3'15 00'?5'37 00"1‘214 00'?2'42 01:09:32.37 - 62.12
SAFRAMIL (14) (15) (13) (19) . 00:05:10.63
00:0021.87
01:09:55.72
RODRIGO MATSUMOTO o . " o 00:00:15
15 130 CANAMMAVERICK X3 (1)UT4 12:00 130940720 | 007220 002230 04RO 005029 1094072 - 6178
COTTON RACING (15) (14) (12) (14) 00:05:33.98
00:0023.35
01:10:50.91
DANIEL TRECENTI . - " . ron
16 118 CANAMMAVERICK X3 (5)UT2 1203 131350910 007243 002306 004646 00SL2T 014050 91 " 60.98
SANO RALLY (7 (7 (14) (16) fxx 00:06:29.17
00:00:55.19
TOMAZ DOS SANTOS e 01:11:24.49
CLAUDIO RIESER DA SILVEIRA _ o 00:1256  00:23:32 004707 = 005149 ..
17 120 ALDIORESER D (2)UDB 12:06 ir2ede0 R i s o outted 00070275 605
TS RACING HPS 00:00:33.58
01:12:20.76
VINICIUS GOMES o . - - .
18 133 POLARIS RZR PROR (1)U45 12:09 13:21:20.760 00('12536 00(32553 00("1‘2532 00(%” 01:12:20.76 00:0759.02 59.71
RADIAL RALLY TEAM / COTTON RACING x 107:59.
00:0056.27
01:13:20.83
NUNO FOJO g 7. o0 EE.
19 101 POLARIS RZR TURBOR (3)UOP 11:30 12:43:20.830 00('12531 00('%551 o 58508 00('?3531 01:13:20.83 00:08:50.00 589
POLARIS FACTORY RACING BRASIL / COTTON RACING ar 108:59.
00:01:00.07
Ao I 00:11:40  00:20:30 004357  00:48:03 001800 01222074
20 116 CANAM MAVERICK X3 (6)UT2 1118 12:22:20.740 s A 5 203 otoa2074 o 5246
COTTON RACING (7) (7 (5) (6) . 00:17:59.00
00:08:59.91
GUILHERME VIEIRA 001500 ~ 01:95:00.00
21 136 POLARIS RZR TURBOR 2)U45 11:39 o o res res ser01:40:00.00 3757
UNITY RACING @ - 00:50:38.26
00:32:39.26
JUNIOR SIQUEIRA 014000 ~ 03:20:00.00
22 112 POLARIS RZR PRO XP (3)U45 o o o e e ser o 01:40:00.00 02:15:38.26 216
COTTON RACING/POLARIS RACING BRASIL ar 115:38.
01:25:00.00
THIAGO TORRES 014000 ~ 03:20:00.00
23 122 POLARIS RZR PROR 6)UTH ras res res ar o ser01:40:00.00 216
T+ARALLY TEAM © - 02:15:38.26
00:00-00.00
PRODUGAO SUPERVISAO
" CBM
e



